cOl:ulitr,lOnts on the part of the Arrrry'. The joint Harine and Arrqy military 
police ]Jutrols l'1i th personriel of the 504th .A,rrrt)r Hilitary Police Company 
remain;; in efi'ect. 

I, total of five-hundred (500) traffic citations were issued by 
: .. i1itnl'"J ]:01ic9 Conparw J three-hundred and eiGhty-five (385) of which 
i,Tore JIlovini~ violations. 1'ighty-f'our (8L.) Hili tary Police reports were 
initiated wring the month of Septal1ber 1968. One-hundred and fifteen 
(115) vehicles uere impounded for exceeding posted speed limits, by 10 
niles an 1l0Er or more. 'l'lienty-one (21) vehicular accidents were invest­
iGated, resultiI1[; in one death and three injuries. Consolidated property 
cl1l",1aL,~ "as appro:ximatel¥ ~p1L.80.00.